15
Features 特点
□ 12A/14A/16A miniature PCB Power Relay.
     12A/14A/16A小型PCB功率继电器。
□ Contact gap can be greater than 1.85 & 2.1 mm.
     触点间距1.85mm、2.1mm。
□ Conforms to European photovoltaic standard IEC 62109-1.
     符合欧洲光伏标准IEC 62109-1。

210-2AH-F-C
210-2AH1-F-C
Ordering Information 型号命名
210 □ - 2A H □ - F - C □
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
1. 210       -- Basic series designation
                      基本型号
2. Blank    -- Standard type
    空白	         标准型
    H	     -- High power type
                      高容量型
3. 2A	     -- Double pole normally open
                      两组常开触点
4. H	     -- Contact material Ag alloy
                      銀合金触点
5. Blank    -- Contact gap ≥1.85mm
    空白	         触点间距 ≥1.85mm
    1	     -- Contact gap ≥2.1mm
                      触点间距 ≥2.1mm
6. F	     -- Class F
                      F级绝缘
7. C	     -- Flux tight
                      防助焊剂型
8. □	     -- Coil voltage (please refer to the
	         coil rating data for the availability)
                      线圈电压(请参考线圈参数)
♦ Standard type 标准型
♦ High power type 高容量型
PCB terminal
PCB 用引出端
2A
(DPNO) F
210H-2AH-F-C
210H-2AH1-F-C
210
Contact Rating 触点额定负载
Resistive load
阻性负载 12A 250VAC, On 1s /Off 9s, at 85°C, 30K ops.
♦ Standard type 标准型
♦ High power type 高容量型
Resistive load
阻性负载
14A 250VAC, On 1s /Off 9s, at 85°C, 30K ops.
16A 250VAC, On 1s /Off 9s, at 75°C, 30K ops.
16
Coil Rating 线圈参数 (DC)
Rated
voltage
额定
电压
(V)
Rated current
额定电流
±10 % at 23°C
(mA)
Coil resistance
线圈电阻
±10 % at 23°C
(Ω)
Pick up